PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1281

- Page 1, line 19, replace "The" with "With the consent of the persons, their heirs, successors, or assigns in whom the title or rights to the land were vested at the time of the purchase or acquisition, the"
- Page 1, line 20, replace "has no value" with "that the cost of the sale exceeds the estimated value of the property"
- Page 1, line 22, replace the first "the" with "those" and remove "in whom it was vested at the time of the"
- Page 1, line 23, remove "purchase or acquisition"

Renumber accordingly